8
M29
Servo-assisted diaphragm valve bodies, normally-open
Solenoid valves suitable for large flow capacity, suitable for water, air, fuel-oil, inert gases and other non-corrosive
fluids, for copper alloys fluids with viscosity up to 2° Engler.
INSTALLATION
Female threaded connection from G 3/8 to G 2.
The valves can be installed in any position.

Female
connection
 KV
m³/h
Closing time
DP of 1 bar
Minimum
differential
pressure
Maximum
differential
pressure
Testing
pressure
(DIN2401) PN
M29C13 13 mm G 3/8 3 1 sec. 20 bar 0,1 bar 25 bar
M29D13 13 mm G 1/2 3 1 sec. 20 bar 0,1 bar 25 bar
M29E20 20 mm G 3/4 8,4 1,5 sec. 20 bar 0,1 bar 25 bar
M29F25 25 mm G 1 9,6 1,5 sec. 20 bar 0,1 bar 25 bar
M29G35 35 mm G 1 1/4 25,2 2,5 sec. 10 bar 0,1 bar 16 bar
M29H40 40 mm G 1 1/2 30 3 sec. 10 bar 0,1 bar 16 bar
M29I50 50 mm G 2 37,2 3,5 sec. 10 bar 0,1 bar 16 bar
Kv = water flow in m³/h with pressure drop of 1 bar (1 bar = 100kPa).
9
OPERATION
2-way execution, normally-open.